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Bloomfield, NJ 07003

2013 RESOLUTION BUDGETS

Louise M. Palagano
Municipal Clerk

http://www.bloomfieldtwpnj.com

Meeting: 03/04/13 07:00 PM

AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS BETWEEN BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, under N.J.S.A. 40A:4-59 transfers are permitted between budget

appropriations during the first three months of the succeeding fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance recommends the Mayor and Council approve the

following transfers:

ACCOUNT NO.

2-01-25-746-011
2-01-26-765-011
2-01-26-767-011
2-01-26-769-011
2-01-26-773-011
2-01-26-775-011
2-01-26-776-011
2-01-28-795-011
2-01-33-830-011
2-01-32-827-127
2-01-27-788-103
2-01-32-828-141.
2-01-33-830-026
2-01-33-857-012

TITLE

Comm Salaries & Wages

Road Repairs & Maint Salaries & Wages
Service Bldg Salaries & Wages

Div Parks & Playgrounds Salaries & Wages
Sewer Maint Salaries & Wages

Div Electic Services Salaries & Wages

Care of Shade Tree & Grounds Salaries & Wages
Department of Recreation - Salaries & Wages
Municipal Court - Salaries & Wages

Garbage & Trash Removal

Animal Control Services

Recycling to Trust

Mun. Court - Maint of other Other Equip
Public Defender - Salaries & Wages

FROM T0

10,000.00

10,000.00 -

10,000.00

10,000.00

45,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

15,000.00
51,000.00
20,000.00
56,500.00
2,000.00
500.00

$130,000.00  $130,000.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township

of Bloomfield in the County of Essex, State of New Jersey, that the transfers between 2012

Budget Appropriation s be made as follows:

TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD

BUDGET TRANSFERS #2

ACCOUNT NO. TITLE

2-01-25-746-011
2-01-26-765-011
2-01-26-767-011
2-01-26-769-011
2-01-26-773-011
2-01-26-775-011
2-01-26-776-011

Comm Salaries & Wages

Road Repairs & Maint Salaries & Wages

Service Bldg Salaries & Wages

Div Parks & Playgrounds Salaries & Wages
Sewer Maint Salaries & Wages

Div Electic Services Salaries & Wages

Care of Shade Tree & Grounds Salaries & Wages

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND ROCEDURE
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10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
45,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
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Resolution (ID # 2579)

2-01-28-795-011
2-01-33-830-011

Department of Recreation - Salaries & Wages
Municipal Court - Salaries & Wages

2-01-32-827-127 Garbage & Trash Removal
2-01-27-788-103 Animal Control Services
2-01-32-828-141 Recycling to Trust

2-01-33-830-026
2-01-33-857-012

Mun. Court - Maint of other Other Equip
Public Defender - Salaries & Wages

Meeting of March 4, 2013
10,000.00
15,000.00
51,000.00
20,000.00
56,500.00
2,000.00
500.00
$130,000.00 $130,000.00

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on March 04, 2013.
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v'Vote Record - Resolution 2579

Adopted

Adopted as Amended
Defeated

Withdrawn

Tabled

Approved

Approved by Consensus
Not Discussed
Tabled with No Vote
Discussed

Veto by Mayor
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Yes/Aye. No/Nay Abstain Absent
Elias Chalet - m| o O
Nicholas Joanow @ O O ]
Carlos Bernard o O O O
Michael Venezia o O O O
Peggy O'Boyle Dunigan .- O O 0
Bernard Hamilton o ] O O
Raymond McCarthy o O a O
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